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St.l4l4

Debits to individual account of the banks belonging to 1*49 country's
more important Clearing House Associations for the week ending September 8 (cover­
ing 5 business days only) - totaled 7 )13*+ millions, a decrease of 1,286 millions 

for the week. With the exception of Detroit, Dallas and San Francisco all the 
larger centers report smaller totals than the week before. Over two-thirds of 

the total decrease for the week, or 821 millions, is shown for the New York City 
banks, Aggregate debits for the corresponding week in 1919 - composed of 6 
business days - were 1,209 millions or about 17 per cent larger than for the 
week under review.

For the 36 weeks of the present year weekly debits of the New York City 
banks averaged 4,525 millions, or about 5 per cent more than last year, while 
the like average for 142 other cities, 4,555 millions, was about 20 per cent 
larger than in 1919,

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE 
SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

BANKS

Federal

Reserve
Districts

:Number of: 
: centers : 
: included :

Week ending

Sept. 2, 1920 ! Sept. 1, I92O ; Sept, 10, 1919

No. 1 Boston
2 New York

3 Philadelphia
4 Cleveland
5 Richmond
6 Atlanta
7 Chicago
2 St. Louis 

9 Minneapolis
10 Kansas City
11 Dallas
12 San Francisco

(In thousands of dollar s)

13 353,574 402,562 411,429

7 3»327,532 4 , 290,456 4,341,916

355,420 440,721 379,921
l4 471,205 55S, 229 527,072
6 151,375 156,300 157,864

15 212,352 222,932 210,512
23 965,020 1,055,254 1,014,200

5 199,109 209,706 214,272
11 144,265 155,162 205,025
i4 223,725 303,539 313,591
13 l49,403 156,673 136,204
15 460,746 456,525 . 431,715

total 149 7,13*+, 33S 2,420,725 S,3^3,799

REPORTING CENTERS BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

DISTRICT No. 1 - BOSTON (In thousands of dollars )
Bangor 2,922 3,938 3,074
Boston 226,407 263,473 262,759
Fall River 5,269 5,835 6,S05
Har tf or d

20,339 19,643 a ,  065
Holyoke 3,662 3,851 3,i6o
Lowell 4,392 5,044 4,227
Manchester 4,226 4,704
New Befiford 5,762 6,906 7,509
New Haven 17,402 19,318 16,611
Portland 2,702 9,277 7,217
Providence 27,516 32,232 34,564
Springfield 12,962 14,072 15,775
Waterbury 6,797 7,135 7,986
Worcester 11,352 17,244 14,137

DISTRICT No, 2 - NEW YORK 
Albany 19,15^ 23,113 18,225
Binghamton 3,625 4,030 3,530
Buffalo 57,063 62,326 60,906
New York 3,260,507 4,141,422 4 , 213,968
Passaic 4,645 5,297 4,576
Rochester 29,006 30,76s 27,-157
Syracuse 13,53S 17,500 13,494
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING.HOUSE BANKS----Jt»l4l4a
Week ending

Sept. 8. IQ20 ; Sept. 1, 1920 t Sept, 10, 191<L^
(In thousands of dollars)

DI ;TRICT No. 3 - PHILADELPHIA 
Altoona 
Chester 
Harrisburg 
Johnstown 
Lancaster 
Philadelphia 
Reading 
S cranton 
Trenton 
Wilkes-Barre 
Williamsport 
Y/ilmington 

York

DISTRICT No. 4 - CLEVELAND 
Akron 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbus 
Dayton 
Erie
Greensburg
Lexington
Oil City
Pittsburgh
Springfield
Toledo
TOieeling
Youngstown

2,820 
4,310 

1,796 
3,828 
U,9U5 

289,142 
3,700 

13,173 
10,237 
7,638 
3,740 
6,542 

3,549

21,119
52,495

145,59S

23,969
11,257

7,062
4,0+1
4,120

3,363
150,221

3 ,iii
24,44s

7,107
13,294

3,151
5,122
2,24s

5.146
4,660

371,568
3,180

11,960
11,569

8,215
3,765
6,241

3,896

20,700
57,973

171,101
27,573
12,841

7,485
7,387
4,122
2,750

185,920
3,665

30,981
ao'677
15,054

3,489

3,707
4,199
3,517
4,960

308,762
4,477

13,541
10,032

8,032
2,825
9,112
3,268

25,369
60,l60

161,165
29,00S
12, 2>45
6,946
5,360
4,722

2,729
162,244

3,453
29,894

7 ,3 %
16,434

DISTRICT No, 5 - RICHMOND 
Baltimore 
Charleston 
Charlotte 
Columbia 
Huntington 
Norfolk 
Raleigh 
Richmond 
Washington

DISTRICT No, 6  - ATLANTA 
Atlanta 
Augusta . 
Birmingham 

Chattanooga 

Jacksonville 
Knoxville 
Macon 
Mobile 
Montgomery 

Nashville 
New Orleans 
Pensacola 
Savannah 
Tampa 
Vicksburg

97,399

6,010
4,514
4,726

17,049

3,973
22,430
29,159

23,439
6,579

15,095
10,551
12,425

6,689
5,o43

14,216

3,903
22,537
70,885
2,448

11,736
5,200
1,612

98,314

5,875
6,S7S

4,717
5,747

17.995 
3,4oo

24.996 
29,774

26,452
6,153

16,707
10,219
12,665
7,3io
5,009
s,is6

4,949
22,927
83,887
2,487

15,015
5,675
1,291

98,913
5,380
3,200
6,189

17,424
4,191

27,947

30,073
8,992

13,434
11,699
10,780

6,160
7,094
7,077
4,109

20,135
67,781

2,139
15,013
4,708
1,324
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS
Week ending

St.l4l4b

: Sept. 8. iq20.;'~Sep't. 1. 1920.,; Sept. 10, ,1919
(In thousands of dollars)

District No. 7 - CHICAGO 
Bay City 
Bloomington 
Cedar Rapids 

Chicago*
Davenport
Decatur
Des Moines
Detroit
Dubuque
Flint
Ft* Wayne
Grand Rapids
Indianapolis
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Lansing
Milwaukee
Moline
Peoria
Rockford
Sioux City
South Bend
Springfield
Waterloo

DISTRICT No, 8 - ST. LOUIS 
Evansville 
Little Rock 
Louisville 
Memphis

3,155
2,663

11,088
596,988

8 ,019.

4,083

16,307
146,831

3,232
8,989
6,442 

21,080 

32,752 
4,121 
5,016 
6,102 

47,080 
2,961 
9,729 
5,605 

13,3^5 
5,120
3,^97
3,770

^,799
1 1 ,3 %
23,55*+

St, Louis 129,240

DISTRICT No. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS
Aberdeen 2,352
Billings 1,941
Duluth 21,325
Fargo 3,498
Grand Forks 1,503
Great Falls 2,508
Helena 2,246
Minneapolis 78,234
St, Paul 28,6ll
Sioux Falls 4,883
Superior 958
Winona 1,089

DISTRICT No, 10 - KANSAS CITY
Atchi son 4l6
Bartlesville 2,803
Cheyenne 1,822

3,208Colorado Springs
. Denver 44,272

Joplin 3,^89
Kansas City, Kan, 3,15^
Kansas City, Mo, 85,060
Muskogee 4x,o 67
Oklahoma City 21,610
Omaha 54,474

Pueblo 4,24i

St, Joseph 15,931
Topeka 3,660
Tulsa 22,636
Wichita 15,120

2,953
3,019

10,112
685,164

7.281

4,259
18,865

104,058
3.127

10,481

6 , 9 9 9

20,466

59,451
5,236 
5,478 
6,o42 

6o,274 
2,828 

9,922 \ 
5,962 

14,223 

5,131 
3,781 
3,570

4,760
7,720

27,197
30,286

139, 7^3

1,849
2,031

20,482 

3 ,1499 
1,508 
2,341

2,305
83,885
34,447

M ? 3

l,s4i
974

378
3.404 

2,001 
3,204

43,676
2,940

3,63^
89,495

3 , 9 § 5

29,269
5 3 , 5 9 2

3.405 

15,935
3,827

31,244

15,9^3

3,058
2,425
9,152

650,892
8,085

4,165

25.571
126,057 

2,458 
8,005 
5,703 

21,276 
34,239 
^ *977 
3,859 
4,833 

56,770

10,294
.5,306

13,698
4,019
5,270
4,088

5,613
10,273
32,288

23,958
142,146

2,283

2,390
20,493
9,144
1,818
2,184

2,136

107,903
53,252

2,261
l,l6l

2,756

3,400

33,398
3,3^2

2,983
104,843

4,092
20,367
73,786
4,121

17,565
5,472

22,163
15,303
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS, St»l4i4c

Week ending
Se-pt. 2, 1920 I Sept, 1,...1920 : Sept, 10) 1911

DISTRICT No. 11 - DALLAS 
Albuquerque 
Austin 
Beaumont 
Dallas 
El Paso 
Ft, Worth 
Galveston 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Shreveport 
Texarkana 
Tucson 
Waco

(In thousands of dollars)

1,615 
2,621 
4,4oU 

36,982 

2,449 

26,921 
10,7 82 
35,831
7,990
6,529
l ,5 H
1,463
4,245

1,402

3,057
4,522

36,714
8,304

26,002
9 ,7 3s

46,566
7,644 
5 ,70s 
1,282 
1,526 
3,608

1,713
3,441

4,994

34,383
7,739

19,175
1 0 , 4 3 5

33,427
8,839
5,790
1,474
l,i44

3,590

DISTRICT No. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO 
Berkeley 
Boise 
Fresno 
Long Beach 
Los Angeles 
Oakland 
Ogden 
Pasadena 
Portland 
Reno
Sacramento 
Salt Lake City 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Jose 
Seattle 
Spokane 
Stockton 
Tacoma 

Yakima

3,247

4,384 

84,515 
21,617

37,355 
2,463 

l4 ,142 

15,172

209,652
5,316

34,511
12,030

4 , 3 5 9

9,187
2,796

2,079
2,813

8,392
4,271

22,782

20,943
4,033
3,265

41,726
2,908

14,201

15,823
7,075

189,743
5,564

42,214

11,499
4,916
8 ,71s

2,598

2,371
4,4o6
8,025
2,993

13''°ll  12,066
4,111

3,417
42,005

2,446
11,290
17,174
4,784

173,932
4,246

57,300

13,709
3,182

11,471

3,891
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